TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		08/07/2020	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockland Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	4969 Mercantile Road, Suite A
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21236
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1371358	WONDERFUL WINDOWS	
Registration Number:	1183840	RAIN-NO-STAIN	
Registration Number:	1174281	THERMALSUEDE	
Registration Number:	1349472	THE INTELLIGENT WINDOW	
Registration Number:	1392421	WONDERFUL WINDOW	
Registration Number:	0763593	ROC-LON	
Registration Number:	1250375	INSUL-TRAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044205527 Email: rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen O. Currey
SIGNATURE:	/koc/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=02. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rockland)#page1.tif

source=02. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rockland)#page2.tif

source=02. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rockland)#page3.tif

source=02. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rockland)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 7, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, in its capacity as agent for itself and various financial institutions ("Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to ROCKLAND INDUSTRIES, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Assignee"), with a mailing address 4969 Mercantile Road, Suite A, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to. Agent, arising under that certain (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated January 13, 2000, between Agent (as successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation) and Assignee, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2000, at Reel No. 002019, Frame 0095 (the "Original Security Agreement"), assigned to Agent pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement effective August 1, 2005, by Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC (successor to Fleet Capital Corporation) to Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007, at Reel No. 3511, Frame 0268; and (ii) Letter Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated February 22, 2007, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 29, 2007 at Reel No. 003511, Frame 0001 (the "Amendment"; together with the Original Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreement") together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "*Release*") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6572185.v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name: John Olsen

Title: Senior/Vice President

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Rockland)

SCHEDULE A

			Issued Issued
Tedanack	Jurisdiction	Date	Number
ROC-LON	USA	11/19/85	1,371,358
ROC-LON	Australia	05/19/82	352,143
ROC-LON	Benelux	01/10/90	369,309
ROC-LON	Canada	03/26/94	135,045
ROC-LON	Prance	02/13/91	1,162,638
ROC-LON	Great Britain	10/19/95	2,041,919
ROC-LON	Hong Kong	03/22/97	3043/99
ROC-LON	Ireland	04/09/97	174,220
ROC-LON	Japan	02/28/94	2,628,945
ROC-LON	New Zealand	10/13/90	134,581
ROC-LON	Peoples Republic		X
A STATE OF THE STA	of China	09/28/99	1,210,819
ROC-LON	South Korea	09/19/91	221,853
ROC-LON	Taiwan	12/01/90	503,889
ROC-LON	Thailand	06/24/91	149,635
RAIN-NO-STAIN	USA	12/29/81	1,183,840
RAIN-NO-STAIN	Canada	03/15/99	TMA509,319
RAIN-NO-STAIN	Japan	09/30/92	17568/1990
RAIN-NO-STAIN	Thailand	11/05/91	162,783
THERMALSUEDE	USA	12/29/81	1,174,281
THERMALSUEDE	Australia	04/04/97	352,142
THERMALSUEDE	Beneiux	10/01/80	369,310
THERMALSUEDE	France	01/24/91	1,162,639
THERMALSUEDE	Great Britain	12/01/80	1,141,206
* 1 11.0 TO THE COLUMN	& Northern Ireland	386 23 3 2 2 2 2	1,171,200
	(as ROC-LON		
	THERMALSUEDE)		
277 FEVEN & A. T. C.S. 23.23.23.27	Ireland	01/12/91	1 The Name
THERMALSUEDE			113,040
THERMALSUEDE	New Zealand	10/13/90	134,582
THERMALSUEDE	South Korea	09/17/91	221,552
THERMALSUEDE	Taiwan	03/18/91	517,076
THERMALSUEDE	Thailand	07/24/91	150,412
THE INTELLIGENT WINDOW	USA	07/16/85	1,349,472
WONDERFUL WINDOW	USA	05/06/86	1,392,421
WONDERFUL WINDOWS	USA	11/19/95	1,371,358

Trademark	Country	Application or Registration Number	Registration Date
ROC-LON	United States	0763593	January 21, 1964
INSUL-TRAC	United States	1250375	September 6, 1983

RECORDED: 08/10/2020